

GAHC040003342025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WA/13/2025

1: NYAJUM YINYO AND 5 ORS

SON OF LATE DAMNYO YINYO, POSTED AT GOVT UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL, IG PARK, ITANAGAR, PO AND PS ITANAGAR, PAPUM PARE DISTRICT, ARUNACHAL PRADESH.

2: SMTI MONYA BOJE

AGE: OCCUPATION :

WIFE OF LATE DAMO BOJE PRESENTLY POSTED AT GOVT UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL IG PARK ITANAGAR PO AND PS ITANAGAR PAPUM PARE DISTRICT ARUNACHAL PRADESH.

3: YOMTO SORA

AGE: OCCUPATION :

SON OF LATE KOYUM SORA PRESENTLY POSTED AT GOVT UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL PERI KAMKI WEST SIANG DISTRICT ARUNACHAL PRADESH.

4: POJAR GAMLIN

AGE: OCCUPATION :

SON OF LATE KOPU GAMLIN PRESENTLY POSTED AT GOVT PRIMARY SCHOOL GEMO TALI WEST SIANG DISTRICT ARUNACHAL PRADESH.

5: SMTI LARNI TAJOM

AGE: OCCUPATION :

WIFE OF SHRI POJAR GAMLIN PRESENTLY POSTED AT GOVT PRIMARY SCHOOL GEMO TALI WEST SIANG DISTRICT ARUNACHAL PRADESH.

6: SMTI DAGBI JILEN

AGE: OCCUPATION :

WIFE OF SHRI YITAK JILEN PRESENTLY POSTED AT GOVT PRIMARY SCHOOL RAJ BHAWAN PO AND PS ITANAGAR PAPUM PARE DISTRICT ARUNACHAL PRADESH

VERSUS

1: THE STATE OF AP AND 5 ORS REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH, ITANAGAR 791111

2:THE COMMISSIONER FINANCE
AGE: 0 OCCUPATION :
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE GOVT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH
ITANAGAR 791111

3:THE FINANCE SECRETARY
AGE: 0 OCCUPATION :
GOVT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH ITANAGAR 791111

4:THE SECRETARY EDUCATION
AGE: 0 OCCUPATION :
GOVT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH ITANAGAR 791111

5:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
AGE: 0 OCCUPATION :
GOVT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH ITANAGAR 791111

6:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
AGE: 0 OCCUPATION :
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION GOVT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH
ITANAGAR 79111

Linked Case : WA/14/2025

1: ALL ARUNACHAL PRADESH ELEMENTARY TEACHERS ASSOCIATIONS AND ANR AGE: 0 OCCUPATION : ADDRESS:REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT SHRI PILL TAKUR SON OF LATE PILL TENI PERMANENT RESIDENT OF VILLAGE KORLI PO YAZALI PS YAZALI DISTRICT LOWER SUBANSIRI ARUNACHAL PRADESH PIN 791119. PRESENTLY RESIDING AT P SECTOR ITANAGAR PO AND PS ITANAGAR DISTRICT PAPUM PARE ARUNACHAL PRADESH PIN 791111

2: PILL TAKUR (VICE PRESIDENT)
AGE: 47 OCCUPATION :
ADDRESS:SON OF LATE PILL TENI PERMANENT RESIDENT OF VILLAGE KORLI PO YAZALI PS YAZALI LOWER SUBANSIRI DISTRICT ARUNACHAL PRADESH 791119 PRESENTLY RESIDING AT P SECTOR ITANAGAR PO AND PS ITANAGAR ARUNACHAL PRADESH 791111

VERSUS

1: THE STATE OF AP AND 8 ORS
AGE: 0 OCCUPATION :
ADDRESS:REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY GOVT. OF
ARUNACHAL PRADESH ITANAGAR 791111

2:THE COMMISSIONER FINANCE
AGE: 0 OCCUPATION :
ADDRESS:DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
GOVT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH ITANAGAR 791111

3:THE FINANCE SECRETARY
AGE: 0 OCCUPATION :
ADDRESS:DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
GOVT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH ITANAGAR 791111

4:THE SECRETARY EDUCATION
AGE: 0 OCCUPATION :
ADDRESS:GOVT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH ITANAGAR 791111

5:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
AGE: 0 OCCUPATION :
ADDRESS:GOVT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH ITANAGAR 791111

6:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
AGE: 0 OCCUPATION :
ADDRESS:DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
GOVT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH ITANAGAR 791111

7:THE UNDER SECRETARY
AGE: 0 OCCUPATION :
ADDRESS:DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
GOVT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH ITANAGAR 791111

8:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
AGE: 0 OCCUPATION :
ADDRESS:DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
GOVT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH ITANAGAR 791111

9:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
AGE: 0 OCCUPATION :
ADDRESS:DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
GOVT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH ITANAGAR 791111

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. A.K. Purkayastha, Advocate.
(*through video-conferencing*)
Mr. U. Deka, Advocate.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. T. Tagum, Standing Counsel, Education Department.

- **B E F O R E** -
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. ASHUTOSH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG

12.08.2025

(Ashutosh Kumar, CJ)

As prayed for on behalf of the appellants, let these matters come up for consideration on **29.08.2025**.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant