

GAHC040003342025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WA/13/2025

Nyajum Yinyo and 5 Ors
Son of Late Damnyo Yinyo, posted at Govt Upper Primary School, IG Park, Itanagar,
PO and PS Itanagar, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh. 2: Smti Monya

Boje

Age:

Occupation :

Wife of Late Damo Boje
presently posted at Govt Upper Primary School
IG Park Itanagar
PO and PS Itanagar
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh.

3: Yomto Sora

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Late Koyum Sora
presently posted at Govt Upper Primary School
Peri Kamki
West Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh.

4: Pojar Gamlin

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Late Kopu Gamlin
presently posted at Govt Primary School
Gemo Tali
West Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh.

5: Smti Larni Tajom

Age:

Occupation :
Wife of Shri Pojar Gamlin
presently posted at Govt Primary School
Gemo Tali
West Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh.

6: Smti Dagbi Jilen
Age:
Occupation :
Wife of Shri Yitak Jilen
presently posted at Govt Primary School
Raj Bhawan
PO and PS Itanagar
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

The State of AP and 5 Ors
represented by the Chief Secretary, Govt of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar 791111

2:The Commissioner Finance

Age: 0
Occupation :
Department of Finance
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar 791111

3:The Finance Secretary
Age: 0
Occupation :
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar 791111

4:The Secretary Education
Age: 0
Occupation :
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar 791111

5:The Director of Secondary Education
Age: 0
Occupation :
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar 791111

6:The Director of Elementary Education
Age: 0

Occupation :
Department of Education
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar 79111

Advocate for the Petitioner : A K Purkayastha, Dusu Rillung, Suraj Sharma, Uttam Deka

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP), SC (Education), Taba Tagum

Linked Case : WA/14/2025

All Arunachal Pradesh Elementary Teachers Associations and Anr

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address: represented by its President

Shri Pill Takur

Son of Late Pill Teni

permanent resident of Village Korli

PO Yazali

PS Yazali

District Lower Subansiri

Arunachal Pradesh

Pin 791119. presently residing at P Sector

Itanagar

PO and PS Itanagar

District Papum Pare

Arunachal Pradesh

Pin 791111

2: Pill Takur (Vice President)

Age: 47

Occupation :

Address: Son of Late Pill Teni

permanent resident of village Korli

PO Yazali

PS Yazali

Lower Subansiri District

Arunachal Pradesh 791119 presently residing at P Sector

Itanagar

PO and PS Itanagar

Arunachal Pradesh 791111

VERSUS

The State of AP and 8 Ors

Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:represented by the Chief Secretary
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar
791111

2:The Commissioner Finance
Age: 0

Occupation :
Address:Department of Finance
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar
791111

3:The Finance Secretary

Age: 0

Occupation :
Address:Department of Finance
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar
791111

4:The Secretary Education

Age: 0

Occupation :
Address:Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar
791111

5:The Director of Secondary Education

Age: 0

Occupation :
Address:Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar
791111

6:The Director of Elementary Education

Age: 0

Occupation :
Address:Department of Education
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar
791111

7:The Under Secretary

Age: 0

Occupation :
Address:Department of Education

Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar
791111

8:The Director of Secondary Education
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Department of Education
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar
791111

9:The Director of Elementary Education
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Department of Education
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar
791111

Advocate for : A K Purkayastha
Advocate for : GA (AP) appearing for The State of AP and 8 Ors: Advocate ,

,

,

,

,

,

,

, appearing for 2,

3,

4,

5,

6,

7,

8,

9, respectively.

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

ORDER

29.08.2025

(Soumitra Saikia, J)

Heard Mr. A.K. Purkayastha, learned counsel for the appellant.

Mr. I Choudhury, learned Advocate General for the State of Arunachal Pradesh assisted by Mr. T Tagum, learned counsel submits that the rejoinder affidavit by the appellant was filed yesterday. He prays for two weeks time to complete his instructions. He further submits that the affidavit filed in W.A No. 13(AP)/2025 will cover the issues raised in W.A No. 14(AP)/2025.

Accordingly, the matters stand deferred to be listed again on 22.09.2025.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant